Tues, May 20

2025 CEAO Land Records & Surveying Conference
Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Quest Conference Center (located near Polaris)
9200 Worthington Road, Suite 400
Westerville, Ohio 43082

Agenda

CPDs Presentation Title

Presenter(s)

7:45-8:30am
8:00-9:00am
8:30-8:35am

8:35-9:30am

9:30-10:00am
10:00-11:00am

11:00-12:00pm
12:00-1:00pm

1:00-2:00pm

2:00-2:30pm
2:30-3:30pm

3:30-4:30pm

4:30pm

Registration/Exhibitors Set Up

Light Breakfast Sponsored by: OpenGov

Welcome

1.0 Ohio Coordinate System

Break
1.0 Asset Management Software

Pat Ginnetti, P.E., P.S., Mahoning

County Engineer

Ray Foos, Survey Operation
Manager, Office of CADD and
Mapping Services

oDoT

Jim Krausman
OpenGov

Lunch Sponsored by: American Structurepoint

1.0 Carlson Surveying Software

1.0 Ohio statewide GIS datasets
and Programs

Ice Cream Break

1.0 Using Al to Automate
Surveying and Land Records
Processes

1.0 Surveying and the County
Engineer
An overview of the required
surveyor aspects of the
County Engineer

Adjourn

Tom Peak, P.S.
Regional Manager
Carlson Software

Donovan Powers, Executive
Director of OGRIP
Ohio DAS

Tushar Kulkarni, CEO, Founder
Big Kitty Labs

Mike Pniewski, P.E., P.S., Lucas
County Engineer

Thank you for attending.

Total CPDs possible

6.0

County Engineers Association of Ohio

Columbus, OH 43229
614-221-0707



