

## 2025 CEAO Land Records & Surveying Conference Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Quest Conference Center (located near Polaris) 9200 Worthington Road, Suite 400 Westerville, Ohio 43082

## <u>Agenda</u>

Tues, May 20	CPDs	<b>Presentation Title</b>	Presenter(s)
7:45-8:30am	Registration/Exhibitors Set Up		
8:00-9:00am	Light Breakfast Sponsored by: OpenGov		
8:30-8:35am	Welco	me	Pat Ginnetti, P.E., P.S., Mahoning County Engineer
8:35-9:30am	1.0	Ohio Coordinate System	Ray Foos, Survey Operation Manager, Office of CADD and Mapping Services ODOT
9:30-10:00am	Break		
10:00-11:00am	1.0	Asset Management Software	Jim Krausman OpenGov
11:00-12:00pm	Lunch Sponsored by: American Structurepoint		
12:00-1:00pm	1.0	Carlson Surveying Software	Tom Peak, P.S. Regional Manager Carlson Software
1:00-2:00pm	1.0	Ohio statewide GIS datasets and Programs	Donovan Powers, Executive Director of OGRIP Ohio DAS
2:00-2:30pm	Ice Cream Break		
2:30-3:30pm	1.0	Using AI to Automate Surveying and Land Records Processes	Tushar Kulkarni, CEO, Founder Big Kitty Labs
3:30-4:30pm	1.0	Surveying and the County Engineer An overview of the required surveyor aspects of the County Engineer	Mike Pniewski, P.E., P.S., Lucas County Engineer
4:30pm	Adjour	'n	Thank you for attending.
Total CPDs possible	6.0		
	County Engineers Association of Ohio		

County Engineers Association of Ohio Columbus, OH 43229 614-221-0707